
Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

Documentatie tehnica motocoasa DAC 510 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Surub Hexagon socket set screws M5X25 ps510-1-1 

2 Surub 

Large flat head Phillips pan head screws 
M4X10 ps510-1-2 

3 Carcasa ambreiaj side cover ps510-1-3 

4 Surub ambreiaj Clutch bolt M4X10 ps510-1-4 

5 Saiba Wave washer 10X17X0.5 ps510-1-5 

6 Ambreiaj clutch (in car gearbox) ps510-1-6 

7 Saiba Flat Pad 8X16X1.5 ps510-1-7 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

8 Pilutia M8 Hexagonal flange face nuts M8 ps510-1-8 

9 Volanta flywheel ps510-1-9 

10 Surub Hexagon socket set screws M5X20 ps510-1-10 

11 Cablu stalling cord ps510-1-11 

12 Modul de aprindere high voltage package ps510-1-12 

13 Surub 

Hexagon socket head cap screws 
M5X30 ps510-1-13 

14 Simering Oil seal 15X30X7 ps510-1-14 

15 pin Cylindrical pin 5X10 ps510-1-15 

16 Semicarter stanga left-hand side of a box ps510-1-16 

17 Pana Semicircular key 3X13 ps510-1-17 

18 Ambielaj crankshafts ps510-1-18 

19 Rulment 6202 Deep groove ball bearings 6202 ps510-1-19 

20 Garnitura Box paper pads ps510-1-20 

21 Semicarter dreapta Right box ps510-1-21 

22 Simering Oil seal 12X22X7 ps510-1-22 

23 Cuplaj startup dial ps510-1-23 

24 Piulita Hexagon nuts M8 ps510-1-24 

25 Garnitura Starter Gasket ps510-1-25 

26 Demaror Easy Starter Assembly ps510-1-26 

27 Suport Oil Bottle Platen ps510-1-27 

28 Capac Cylinder head cover ps510-1-28 

29 Capota cylinder cover ps510-1-29 

30 Surub 

Phillips pan head tapping screws 
ST4.2X8 ps510-1-30 

31 Surub 

Hexagon socket head cap screws 
M5X20 ps510-1-31 

32 Bujie spark plug br2t 

33 Cilindru cylinder ps510-1-33 

34 Garnitura cilindru Cylinder paper gasket ps510-1-34 

35 Segmenti piston ring ps510-1-35 

36 Piston piston ps510-1-36 

37 Rulment Needle roller bearings 11*15*12.5 ps510-1-37 

38 Bolt piston piston pin ps510-1-38 

39 Siguranta bolt Piston pin retaining ring 11 ps510-1-39 

40 Saiba wear pads ps510-1-40 

41 Protectie toba muffler cover ps510-1-41 

42 Surub 

Large flat washer hexagon socket set 
screws M5X12 ps510-1-42 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

43 Surub 

Hexagon socket head cap screws 
M6X60 + flat washers + spring washers 

ps510-1-43 

44 Toba esapament muffler ps510-1-44 

45 Garnitura toba Muffler paper gasket ps510-1-45 

46 Garnitura izolator Intake pipe paper gasket ps510-1-46 

47 Izolator inlet pipe ps510-1-47 

48 Surub 

Hexagon socket head cap screws with 
flange face ps510-1-48 

49 Garnitura carburator Carburetor paper gasket ps510-1-49 

50 Carburator carburetor ps510-1-50 

51 Suport filtru aer Air filter bracket assembly ps510-1-51 

52 Filtru aer Air Filter Sponge ps510-1-52 

53 Surub 

Hexagon socket head cap screws 
M5X50 ps510-1-53 

54 Deflector baffle ps510-1-54 

55 Capac filtru aer air filter cover ps510-1-55 

56 Surub 

Large flat hexagon socket set screws 
M5X20 ps510-1-56 

57 Suport rezervor Oil Bottle Protector ps510-1-57 

58 Rezervor Oil can assembly ps510-1-58 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Motor engine ps510-2-1 

2 Cuplaj Output Seat Assembly ps510-2-2 

3 Surub 

Hexagon socket head cap screws 
M5X12 ps510-2-3 

4 Surub Hexagon socket set screws M6X30 ps510-2-4 

5 Manson Strap Halter Village Set ps510-2-5 

6 Colier Sling Ring Assembly ps510-2-6 

7 Piulita Hexagon nuts M5 ps510-2-7 

8 Surub 

Hexagon socket head cap screws 
M5X20 ps510-2-8 

9 Bucsa Oil-containing bushings ps510-2-9 

10 Arbore propshaft ps510-2-10 

11 Surub Hexagon socket set screws M5X25 ps510-2-11 

12 Prindere superioara Handlebar holder (4 holes) ps510-2-12 

12a Prindere intermediara Handlebar holder (6 holes) ps510-2-12a 

12b Prindere inferioara Handlebar holder (2 holes) ps510-2-12b 

13 Clema Throttle Cable Clip ps510-2-13 

14 Maner dreapta + Acceleratie Right Handlebar Assembly ps510-2-14 

15 Maner Stanga Left Handlebar Assembly ps510-2-15 

16 Tija Aluminum tubes 28 ps510-2-16 

17 Placa fixare aparatoare Grass stopper platen ps510-2-17 

12

12



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

18 Surub Hexagon socket set screws M5X14 ps510-2-18 

19 Ansamblu reductor Arrowhead gearbox assembly ps510-2-19 

20 Disc blade ps510-2-20 

21 Autocut trimmer head ps510-2-21 

22 Cutitas small blade ps510-2-22 

23 Surub Pan head tapping screws ST4X12 ps510-2-23 

24 Aparatoare Grass guard assembly ps510-2-24 

25 Manson sponge cover ps510-2-25 

 

 


